Existing Fees 2017/18

PRIVATE HIRE AND TAXI DRIVER FEES (3 Year Licence)

Appendix A

New Renewal
Hackney Carriage £76.56 £76.56
Private Hire £76.56 £76.56
Other Driver Fees:
Knowledge Test £81.71(Dual)
£61.55 (PH)

Replacement Driver Badge £8.49
Fee to convert from Private Hire to Dual Driver (not including knowledge test fee) £53
PRIVATE HIRE AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE FEES (1 Year Licence)

New Renewal
Hackney Carriage £297.24 £297.24
Private Hire £297.24 £297.24
Other Vehicle Fees:
Replacement Vehicle Internal Plate £28
Replacement Vehicle External Plate £34.75
Transfer Fees:
Temporary Vehicle (Insurance Company) £297.24
Transfer vehicle licence to another person £25
Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (1 year) £297.24
Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (remainder of plate) £170.17
Change of registration number £86
Replacement bracket £10




PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR FEES

New/Renewal
5 Year Licence £73.44
1 Year Licence n/a

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Administration charge for any other requests £25
Proposed Fees 2018/19
PRIVATE HIRE AND TAXI DRIVER FEES (3 Year Licence)

New Renewal
Hackney Carriage £246 £180
Private Hire £246 £180
Other Driver Fees:
Knowledge Test £75
Replacement Driver Badge £28
Fee to convert from Private Hire to Dual Driver (not including knowledge test fee) £53
PRIVATE HIRE AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE FEES (1 Year Licence)

Renewal

Hackney Carriage £180

Private Hire

£180




Other Vehicle Fees:

Replacement Vehicle Internal Plate
Replacement Vehicle External Plate
Transfer Fees:

Temporary Vehicle (Insurance Company)

Transfer vehicle licence to another person

Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (1 year)

Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (remainder of plate)
Change of registration number

Replacement bracket

PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR FEES

New/Renewal
5 Year Licence £400
1 Year Licence £100

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Administration charge for any other requests

£28
£33

£246
£25
£180
£86
£86
£10

£25



