## Existing Fees 2017/18

## PRIVATE HIRE AND TAXI DRIVER FEES (3 Year Licence)

	New	Renewal
Hackney Carriage	£76.56	£76.56
Private Hire	£76.56	£76.56

Other Driver Fees:		
Knowledge Test	£81.71	(Dual)
	£61.55	6 (PH)
Replacement Driver Badge		£8.49
Fee to convert from Private Hire to Dual Driver (not including knowledge test fe	e)	£53

## PRIVATE HIRE AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE FEES (1 Year Licence)

	New	Renewal
Hackney Carriage	£297.24	£297.24
Private Hire	£297.24	£297.24

Other Vehicle Fees: Replacement Vehicle Internal Plate Replacement Vehicle External Plate	£28 £34.75
Transfer Fees: Temporary Vehicle (Insurance Company) Transfer vehicle licence to another person Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (1 year) Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (remainder of plate) Change of registration number Replacement bracket	£297.24 £25 £297.24 £170.17 £86 £10

### **PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR FEES**

	New/Renewal
5 Year Licence	£73.44
1 Year Licence	n/a

#### **MISCELLANEOUS FEES**

Administration charge for any other requests

£25

# Proposed Fees 2018/19

## PRIVATE HIRE AND TAXI DRIVER FEES (3 Year Licence)

	New	Renewal
Hackney Carriage	£246	£180
Private Hire	£246	£180

Other Driver Fees:	
Knowledge Test	£75
Replacement Driver Badge	£28
Fee to convert from Private Hire to Dual Driver (not including knowledge test fee)	£53

### PRIVATE HIRE AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE FEES (1 Year Licence)

	New	Renewal
Hackney Carriage	£246	£180
Private Hire	£246	£180

Other Vehicle Fees:	
Replacement Vehicle Internal Plate	£28
Replacement Vehicle External Plate	£33
Transfer Fees:	

Temporary Vehicle (Insurance Company)	£246
Transfer vehicle licence to another person	£25
Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (1 year)	£180
Transfer vehicle to another vehicle (remainder of plate)	£86
Change of registration number	£86
Replacement bracket	£10

### PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR FEES

	New/Renewal
5 Year Licence	£400
1 Year Licence	£100

### **MISCELLANEOUS FEES**

Administration charge for any other requests

£25